
Correspondence: 404 Nation Wide Permit 

Drew, 
Attached is the email you requested from the Corp of Engineers regarding the creek crossing in Chestnut 
Creek. 
Let me know if this is sufficient. 
Thanks, 
 
Kirk T. Metty, PE, President 
The Tuscan Group, Inc. 
(919) 235-2077 
www.tuscangroupinc.com 
 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Ian McMillan <imcmillan@sageecological.com> 
Date: Thu, Jan 6, 2022 at 9:25 AM 
Subject: Fw: Chestnut Creek Subdivision / Pittsboro / Chatham County / SAW-2019-01121 / NWP 58 
To: tuscangroupinc@gmail.com <tuscangroupinc@gmail.com> 
Cc: Sean Clark <SClark@sageecological.com> 
 

Hi Kirk, please see the forwarded emails below. Please reach out to us with any questions. - Ian 
 
Ian McMillan, PWS, GISP, CPM 
Sage Ecological Services, Inc. 
919-608-3156 
IMcMillan@SageEcological.com 
 
 

 
From: Sean Clark <SClark@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 5, 2022 9:48 PM 
To: Ian McMillan <imcmillan@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM> 
Subject: FW: Chestnut Creek Subdivision / Pittsboro / Chatham County / SAW-2019-01121 / NWP 58  
  
You may want to forward this email to Kirk. 
  
Sean Clark 
Sage Ecological Services, Inc. 
Cell: 919.559.1537 
SClark@SageEcological.com 
  
From: Phillips, George L CIV USARMY CESAW (USA) <George.L.Phillips@usace.army.mil>  
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 1:40 PM 
To: Sean Clark <SClark@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM>; Ian McMillan <imcmillan@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM> 
Subject: Chestnut Creek Subdivision / Pittsboro / Chatham County / SAW-2019-01121 / NWP 58 
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Mr. Metty, Mr. Clark and Mr. McMillan, 
  
Based on the PCN submitted on 08/24/2021, the above referenced project appears to be authorized 
under Nationwide Permit (NWP) 58 and does not require notification to the Corps.  Attached is a copy of 
the NWP 58 including the applicable permit conditions.  Please note that the project must be 
accomplished in strict accordance with these conditions and your submitted description, and any 
violation of the conditions or deviation from your submitted description may subject the permittee to a 
stop work order, a restoration order and/or appropriate legal action.  The Action Identification Number 
for this project is SAW-2019-01121. 
  
Please Note -  Portions of the subdivision have been determined to meet the requirements for 
designation as potential wetland or non-wetland waters. Any Subsequent fill or alteration of these areas 
shall conform to the requirement of the federal rules addressing impacts to potential wetland waters 
and non-wetland waters noted in the Code of Federal Regulations at the time of the proposed 
alteration. 
  
It is your responsibility to contact the North Carolina Division of Water Resources (NCDWR) Raleigh 
Regional Office to determine the 401 requirements for this project. Please note that, if an Individual 401 
WQC is required from NCDWR, the conditions of the Individual 401 WQC, once issued, are also 
conditions of the NWP referenced above. You may not conduct the activity authorized by the above 
referenced NWP without a valid 401 Water Quality Certification. 
  
Please let me know if you have any questions/concerns. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lyle Phillips 
Regulatory Specialist 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
CE-SAW-RG-R 
3331 Heritage Trade Drive, Suite 105 
Wake Forest, North Carolina 27587 
Phone: (919) 554-4884, Ext. 25. 
Fax: (919) 562-0421 
Email:  George.L.Phillips@usace.army.mil 
  
We would appreciate your feedback on how we are performing our duties. Our automated Customer 

Service Survey is located at https://regulatory.ops.usace.army.mil/customer-service-survey/   . Thank 
you for taking the time to visit this site and complete the survey. 
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State 401 Correspondence 
 
Samir, 
Here's what I got from the State regarding Chestnut Creek. 
 
 
Kirk T. Metty, PE, President 
The Tuscan Group, Inc. 
(919) 235-2077 
www.tuscangroupinc.com 
 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Kirk Metty <tuscangroupinc@gmail.com> 
Date: Thu, Jan 6, 2022 at 12:24 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Fw: Project Notification for ID 20211274 Ver 1 for COURTESY COPY Chestnut Creek 
Subdivision 
To: Drew Blake <drew.blake@chathamcountync.gov> 
 

Drew, 
Here's the reply from the state... 
thanks, 
 
Kirk T. Metty, PE, President 
The Tuscan Group, Inc. 
(919) 235-2077 
www.tuscangroupinc.com 
 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Ian McMillan <imcmillan@sageecological.com> 
Date: Thu, Jan 6, 2022 at 10:31 AM 
Subject: Fw: Project Notification for ID 20211274 Ver 1 for COURTESY COPY Chestnut Creek Subdivision 
To: drew.blake@chathamnc.org <drew.blake@chathamnc.org>, tuscangroupinc@gmail.com 
<tuscangroupinc@gmail.com> 
Cc: Sean Clark <SClark@sageecological.com> 
 

Please see response from state below. 
 
Ian McMillan, PWS, GISP, CPM 
Sage Ecological Services, Inc. 
919-608-3156 
IMcMillan@SageEcological.com 
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From: Sean Clark <SClark@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 5, 2022 9:46 PM 
To: Ian McMillan <imcmillan@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM> 
Subject: FW: Project Notification for ID 20211274 Ver 1 for COURTESY COPY Chestnut Creek Subdivision  
  
  
  
Sean Clark 
Sage Ecological Services, Inc. 
Cell: 919.559.1537 
SClark@SageEcological.com 
  
From: laserfiche@ncdenr.gov <laserfiche@ncdenr.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, August 25, 2021 12:45 PM 
To: Sean Clark <SClark@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM> 
Subject: Project Notification for ID 20211274 Ver 1 for COURTESY COPY Chestnut Creek Subdivision 
  
The North Carolina Division of Water Resources has received application or request that you submitted 
on 8/24/2021 for COURTESY COPY Chestnut Creek Subdivision. The ID number for that project is 
20211274, Version 1. 
 
Reviewer Contact Information: Colleen Cohn - colleen.cohn@ncdenr.gov 
 
 
 
If you have questions, please contact one of the staff members listed below: 
 
Transportation Projects Contact: Kristi Lynn Carpenter at kristilynn.carpenter@ncdenr.gov 
All other Projects Contact: Sheri Montalvo at sheri.montalvo@ncdenr.gov 
 
Project file link: https://edocs.deq.nc.gov/WaterResources/Browse.aspx?dbid=0&startid=1962290 
 
If this permit application was submitted outside of standard business hours, it will be considered to have 
been received on the next business day.  
 
This email was automatically generated by Laserfiche workflow. Please do not respond to this email 
address, as responses aren’t monitored. 
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Drew, 
Attached is the email you requested from the Corp of Engineers regarding the creek crossing in Chestnut 
Creek. 
Let me know if this is sufficient. 
Thanks, 
 
Kirk T. Metty, PE, President 
The Tuscan Group, Inc. 
(919) 235-2077 
www.tuscangroupinc.com 
 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Ian McMillan <imcmillan@sageecological.com> 
Date: Thu, Jan 6, 2022 at 9:25 AM 
Subject: Fw: Chestnut Creek Subdivision / Pittsboro / Chatham County / SAW-2019-01121 / NWP 58 
To: tuscangroupinc@gmail.com <tuscangroupinc@gmail.com> 
Cc: Sean Clark <SClark@sageecological.com> 
 

Hi Kirk, please see the forwarded emails below. Please reach out to us with any questions. - Ian 
 
Ian McMillan, PWS, GISP, CPM 
Sage Ecological Services, Inc. 
919-608-3156 
IMcMillan@SageEcological.com 
 
 

 
From: Sean Clark <SClark@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 5, 2022 9:48 PM 
To: Ian McMillan <imcmillan@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM> 
Subject: FW: Chestnut Creek Subdivision / Pittsboro / Chatham County / SAW-2019-01121 / NWP 58  
  
You may want to forward this email to Kirk. 
  
Sean Clark 
Sage Ecological Services, Inc. 
Cell: 919.559.1537 
SClark@SageEcological.com 
  
From: Phillips, George L CIV USARMY CESAW (USA) <George.L.Phillips@usace.army.mil>  
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 1:40 PM 
To: Sean Clark <SClark@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM>; Ian McMillan <imcmillan@SAGEECOLOGICAL.COM> 
Subject: Chestnut Creek Subdivision / Pittsboro / Chatham County / SAW-2019-01121 / NWP 58 
  
Mr. Metty, Mr. Clark and Mr. McMillan, 
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Based on the PCN submitted on 08/24/2021, the above referenced project appears to be authorized 
under Nationwide Permit (NWP) 58 and does not require notification to the Corps.  Attached is a copy of 
the NWP 58 including the applicable permit conditions.  Please note that the project must be 
accomplished in strict accordance with these conditions and your submitted description, and any 
violation of the conditions or deviation from your submitted description may subject the permittee to a 
stop work order, a restoration order and/or appropriate legal action.  The Action Identification Number 
for this project is SAW-2019-01121. 
  
Please Note -  Portions of the subdivision have been determined to meet the requirements for 
designation as potential wetland or non-wetland waters. Any Subsequent fill or alteration of these areas 
shall conform to the requirement of the federal rules addressing impacts to potential wetland waters 
and non-wetland waters noted in the Code of Federal Regulations at the time of the proposed 
alteration. 
  
It is your responsibility to contact the North Carolina Division of Water Resources (NCDWR) Raleigh 
Regional Office to determine the 401 requirements for this project. Please note that, if an Individual 401 
WQC is required from NCDWR, the conditions of the Individual 401 WQC, once issued, are also 
conditions of the NWP referenced above. You may not conduct the activity authorized by the above 
referenced NWP without a valid 401 Water Quality Certification. 
  
Please let me know if you have any questions/concerns. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Lyle Phillips 
Regulatory Specialist 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
CE-SAW-RG-R 
3331 Heritage Trade Drive, Suite 105 
Wake Forest, North Carolina 27587 
Phone: (919) 554-4884, Ext. 25. 
Fax: (919) 562-0421 
Email:  George.L.Phillips@usace.army.mil 
  
We would appreciate your feedback on how we are performing our duties. Our automated Customer 

Service Survey is located at https://regulatory.ops.usace.army.mil/customer-service-survey/   . Thank 
you for taking the time to visit this site and complete the survey. 
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